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JONESVILLE
February 2022

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
EQUIPMENT DRILL:

Subject: Meters

Instructor: Lt. Buonanno

OSHA: n/a

COMPANY MEETING

Drill Uniform: YES

Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL

Subject: Chimney Fires

Instructor: A/C Craver

OSHA: TBD

Fire Police Drill:

Subject: Radio Ops, Calling Mayday

Istructor: Capt. Lewis, Lt Liddy

Drill Uniforms: NO

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
EQUPMENT DRILL:

Subject: ERG Review

Instructor: Lt. Cecilione

EMS DRILL:

Subject: Joint/Bone Immobilization

Instructor: Lt. Fox

OSHA: n/a CME: TBD

Drill Uniform: NO

JVFD Officers’ Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
SPECIAL OPS DRILL:

Subject: Atmospheric Monitoring

Instructor: A/C Willoughby

OSHA: Haz Mat/Emergency Response

Drill Uniform: NO

Explorer Post Meeting

All Members (age 20 and under) are encouraged to attend.

Ladies Auxiliary Meeting

6:30 pm
7:30 pm

8:00 pm

7:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

7:15 pm

6:30 pm

7:15 pm

7:45 pm

7:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

6:30 pm

7:00 pm

JOTTINGS

Both Stations
Station 1

Station 1

Station 1

Both Stations
Station 2

Station 1

Both Stations

Station 1

Station 1

Station 1

Both Stations
Station 1

Station 1

Station 1



NOTES:

On the first Wednesday of each month, apparatus and equipment checks are to be completed
using the full truck check sheets. The “Weekly Truck Check” sheets are to be used the remaining weeks
of the month.

All members attending truck checks and/or drill are required to actively participate unless
otherwise instructed by an officer or on restricted duty. Those attending but not actively participating

will not be given attendance credit.

Fire & EMS Training Courses

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on “ALL” Training Courses. Contact Chief Champagne if
interested in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at pchampagne@jonesvillefire.org, or
cell phone # 518-423-5098 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief’s
folder at either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

TRAINING: Commissioner Training: L. Casper, ICS100: L. Dittmer ICS700: L. Dittmer ICS005: L.
Dittmer

DRIVER TRAINING QUALIFICATION:

TOP FIVE (5) FIREFIGHTERS for December (92 alarms): Jim Miller (78), AJ Baker (60), Lauri Dittmer
(56), Bob Boss (48), and Christan Frazier (41).

HAPPY FEBRUARY BIRTHDAY: Rick Lemire (6), Kevin Maynard (8), Mike Murphy (12), and Aidan
Ritter (21).

WELCOME

Mike Woerner and Jeff White

Firefighter of the Month — January 2022

TBA

Social Use of the Training Room at Station 1 for social use by Jonesville Vol. Fire Department
Members, Jonesville Ladies Auxiliary Members, and staff. If you are interested in using the room, please
contact the district office at 877-8100 for an application form and a copy of the policy.



mailto:pchampagne@jonesvillefire.org

Total Runs — 2021

January 90 July 85
February 75 August 80
March 84 September 90
April 47 October 102
May 85 November 74
June 77 December 92

Grand Total as of 12/31/2021 — 981

Interesting Membership Facts — Update

Active Membership as of January 31, 2022 80
Average Age: 46.62
Members age 90 2
Members age 80-89: 1
Members age 70-79: 6
Members age 60-69 14
Members age 50-59: 12
Members age 40-49: 14
Members age 30-39: 8
Members age 18-29 18
Members under age 18: 5

*********Planning Ahead*********

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by February 25,
2022. Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: badams@jonesvillefire.org



