JONESVILLE JOTTINGS February 2022

	rebiudiy 4042	4	
Feb. 2	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers EQUIPMENT DRILL: Subject: Meters Instructor: Lt. Buonanno	6:30 pm 7:30 pm	Both Stations Station 1
	OSHA: n/a COMPANY MEETING Drill Uniform: YES	8:00 pm	Station 1
Feb. 8	Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1
Feb. 9	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers FIRE SUPPRESSION DRILL Subject: Chimney Fires Instructor: A/C Craver OSHA: TBD	6:30 pm 7:15 pm	Both Stations Station 2
	Fire Police Drill: Subject: Radio Ops, Calling Mayday Istructor: Capt. Lewis, Lt Liddy Drill Uniforms: NO	7:15 pm	Station 1
Feb. 16	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers EQUPMENT DRILL:	6:30 pm	Both Stations
	Subject: ERG Review Instructor: Lt. Cecilione EMS DRILL:	7:15 pm	Station 1
	Subject: Joint/Bone Immobilization Instructor: Lt. Fox OSHA: n/a CME: TBD Drill Uniform: NO	7:45 pm	Station 1
Feb. 22	JVFD Officers' Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1
Feb. 23	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers SPECIAL OPS DRILL: Subject: Atmospheric Monitoring Instructor: A/C Willoughby OSHA: Haz Mat/Emergency Response Drill Uniform: NO	6:30 pm 7:15 pm	Both Stations Station 1
Feb. 24	Explorer Post Meeting All Members (age 20 and under) are encouraged to attend.	6:30 pm	Station 1
Feb. 28	Ladies Auxiliary Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1

NOTES:

On the first Wednesday of each month, apparatus and equipment checks are to be completed using the full truck check sheets. The "Weekly Truck Check" sheets are to be used the remaining weeks of the month.

All members attending truck checks and/or drill are required to actively participate unless otherwise instructed by an officer or on restricted duty. Those attending but not actively participating will not be given attendance credit.

Fire & EMS Training Courses

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on "ALL" Training Courses. Contact Chief Champagne if interested in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at pchampagne@jonesvillefire.org, or cell phone # 518-423-5098 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief's folder at either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

<u>TRAINING:</u> Commissioner Training: L. Casper, ICS100: L. Dittmer ICS700: L. Dittmer ICS005: L. Dittmer

DRIVER TRAINING QUALIFICATION:

TOP FIVE (5) FIREFIGHTERS for December (92 alarms): Jim Miller (78), AJ Baker (60), Lauri Dittmer (56), Bob Boss (48), and Christan Frazier (41).

HAPPY FEBRUARY BIRTHDAY: Rick Lemire (6), Kevin Maynard (8), Mike Murphy (12), and Aidan Ritter (21).

WELCOME

Mike Woerner and Jeff White

Firefighter of the Month – January 2022

TBA

<u>Social Use of the Training Room</u> at Station 1 for social use by Jonesville Vol. Fire Department Members, Jonesville Ladies Auxiliary Members, and staff. If you are interested in using the room, please contact the district office at 877-8100 for an application form and a copy of the policy.

		Total Runs – 2021				
January	90	July	85			
February	75	August	80			
March	84	September	90			
April	47	October	102			
May	85	November	74			
June	77	December	92			
Grand Total as of 12/31/2021 – 981						

Interesting Membership Facts – Update						
Active Membership as of January 31, 2022	80					
Average Age:	46.62					
Members age 90	2					
Members age 80-89:	1					
Members age 70-79:	6					
Members age 60-69	14					
Members age 50-59:	12					
Members age 40-49:	14					
Members age 30-39:	8					
Members age 18-29	18					
Members under age 18:	5					

*******Planning Ahead*******

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by February 25, 2022. Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: badams@jonesvillefire.org